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This document is North Sydney Council’s response to actions arising from Precinct Committee Minutes. On receipt of the minutes, actions are numbered and 
allocated to relevant Council Officers for response.  
 
To effectively manage and provide clarity, all actions are allocated a status when reporting to Precinct Committees in response to their minutes. There are three 
categories: 
 
• Awaiting Response - action allotted to Council Officer - response awaited. 
• Open/Ongoing - action allocated to Council Officer, initial response provided. Matter ongoing and further response/update to be provided at later date. 
• Closed for Council - Council either completed related works/tasks or has taken all reasonable steps within its power to resolve issue (for example when matter 

is beyond its jurisdiction). If the Precinct Committee feels Council can take further steps, they can request Council reopen action. 
a) Sits outside of Council’s jurisdiction 
b) Response given by Council and awaiting Precinct’s reply 
c) Council has completed related works/tasks 

Note: These subcategories are only applied from 2025 onwards. 

Questions or concerns re content of this document should be directed to precincts@northsydney.nsw.gov.au 
 

Month Item Actions Council’s Reply Status 

February 2.a. SC (NSC) to send out the presentation slides. Slides distributed to Precincts Closed for 
Council – c 

 2.b. JC (Milson) to send contact details of local resident to SC NSC 
to address the noise made by a recently installed pollution 
trap. 

 Awaiting 
Response 

 2.c. SC (NSC) to add suggestion of sign at McMahons Point to the 
SOA and get response from appropriate team. 

Suggestion forwarded to Traffic Awaiting 
Response 

April 8.a. MOTION:   Council’s Manager Leisure and Aquatics will be 
presenting to CPC on Tuesday 17 June 2025 

Open/Ongoing 

mailto:precincts@northsydney.nsw.gov.au
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Month Item Actions Council’s Reply Status 

The Combined Precinct Committee (CPC) have significant 
concerns about North Sydney Council’s Operating Plans 
including:  

1. Is prioritising visitation, and planning for +$12mm 
loss an appropriate plan for this asset given the 
investment therein and the significant financial 
headwinds NSC is facing into?  

2. Is it reasonable to plan for North Sydney rate payers 
to effectively fund construction and on-going losses 
for an asset that will be utilised by a Sydney-wide, 
and potentially international population?  

3. Will North Sydney rate payers be ‘recognised’ in 
some manner in using the NSOP – given their public 
money has funded the redevelopment?  

4. The NSOP facilities are diverse and complex – does 
NSC have the proven track record in operating such 
facilities? To use the Mayor’s expression, does this 
sit within the ‘bread & butter’ of Council 
operations?  

5. How will NSC ensure the right balance of skills be in 
place at an operational and oversight level once the 
NSOP is eventually operational?  

6. What governance and reporting plans have been 
contemplated for NSOP?   

1.1 CPC requests that a formal presentation from 
NSC relevant Executive(s) on the details of the 
NSOP Operating Plans – including details on 
NSOP Management Structures, reporting lines 
and processes and Governance oversight  
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Month Item Actions Council’s Reply Status 

1.2 CPC also formally requests NSC consider 
options to recognise North Sydney rate payers 
preferentially, given the significant 
inconvenience, delays and costs of the project 
and the projected ongoing losses which are 
planned to be funded by North Sydney rate 
payers.   

 8.b. MOTION: Combined Precinct Committee (CPC) reaffirms it’s 
previous rejection of the proposal that a new park at Berrys 
Bay meets the requirements of E.157 as it is not in the 
immediate vicinity of Cammeray and urges Council to again 
reiterate this to Transport for NSW (TfNSW).  
 
We request the audit of usable space prior to works 
commencing.  
 
CPC requests to know how they plan to comply to E.156 
with correspondence sent to the relevant ministers and 
TfNSW.   
 

Council will continue to raise the concerns with 
TfNSW regarding addressing the conditions of the 
project. 
 

Open/Ongoing 
 

 8.c. MOTION: Continuing to restate its position the Combined 
Precinct Committee (CPC) requests a representative on the 
Tree Planting Working Group with North Sydney Council and 
Transport for NSW (TfNSW). Furthermore, minutes of the 
meeting should be published no later than one week after 
the meeting is held. 

Motion shared with Council’s Public Projects Traffic 
Engineering Officer and TfNSW’s Communication & 
Stakeholder Engagement – North team. 
The motion will be discussed and considered at the 
next Tree Planting Working Group.  

Awaiting 
Response 
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 8.d. MOTION: To advise Council not to proceed with the 
consideration of the proposed Strategic Plan until the IPART 
decision is known and then to revisit the issue with the 
community.  

The Community Strategic Plan (CSP) defines North 
Sydney’s ten-year goals and provides strategic 
directions outlining how Council will collaborate with 
the community, state agencies, non-government 
organisations, the private sector, and other 
stakeholders to achieve them. The specific actions 
Council will take deliver the outcomes of the CSP is 
subject to funding. These actions are detailed in the 
draft Delivery Program and Operational Plan. 
  
Following Council’s unsuccessful application for a 
Special Rate Variation (SRV) in 2025-2026 a Revised 
Draft Delivery Program 2025-2029 and Draft 
Operational Plan 2025-2026 has been placed on public 
exhibition. It is open for feedback until Tuesday 24 June 
2025.  

Open/Ongoing 

 


